FORM PTO-1619A		-18-2001	U.S. Department of Commerce
Expires 06/30/99			Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
41101	10	1848022	., SHEET
•		PATENTS ONLY	
		T	original document(s) or copy(ies)
Submission Ty New	pe	Conveyance Type  Assignment	Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #		License	☐ Change of Name
Correction of		Merger	□ Other     SEP 1 1 2001
Reel#	Frame #		U.S. Government
Corrective Do	cument	(For Use 0	ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Reel#	Frame #	☐ Departm	nental File Secret File
Conveying Par	ty(ies)	Mark if additional name	es of conveying parties attached
			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Paul V. Darbee		02 08 1988
Name (line 2)			
econd Party			Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Richard E. Ellis	Secretary Secret	Month Day Year  02 08 1988
		- Augustania - Adalas (Las Angeles (Las Ange	
Name (line 2)			
leceiving Party	Mark Control of the C	☐ Mark if additi	ional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	Universal Electronics Inc.		If document to be recorded
Name (line 2)	1, 12 100		is an assignment and the receiving party is not
A.1.1 (C. A.)			domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)	6101 Gateway Drive		representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)			separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Cypress	California	90630-4841
	City	State/Country	Zip Code
omestic Repr	esentative Name and A	ddress Enter for th	e first Receiving Party only.
Name	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR		
Address (line 1)		And the second s	
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
		FOR OFFICE USE ONL	Y
ublic burden reporting	for this collection of information is e	estimated to average approximate	ely 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including et. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the
ublic bulden reporting	ocument and gathering the data nec	er, Washington, D.C. 20231 and t	to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office
me for reviewing the out. S. Patent and Trade languagement and Budd	get, Paperwork Reduction Project (0) Trademark Assignment Practice. D	651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20	503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

PATENT REEL: 012156 FRAME: 0779

FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	9В	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent	Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Nu	mber (312) 715-4000
Name	Gary R. Jarosik		
Address (line 1)	Altheimer & Gray		
Address (line 2)	10 S. Wacker Drive		
Address (line 3)	Suite 4000		
Address (line 4)	Chicago, IL 60606		
Pages	Enter the total number including any attachr	er of pages of the attached conve nents	yance document # 2
• •	nber(s) or Patent N		f additional numbers attached.
	* *		R BOTH numbers for the same property).  Patent Number(s)
99/871,872	Application Number(s)		Patent Number(s)
If this document is being signed by the first name		atent Application, enter the date the pater	nt application was Month Day Year
Patent Coopera	tion Treaty (PCT)	All Address of the Control of the Co	
Enter PC	T application number U.S. Application	PCT PCT	PCT
	as not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Prop	perties Enter t	he total number of properties inv	olved. # 1
Fee Amount	Fee Am	ount for Properties Listed (37 CFI	R 3.41): \$ 40.00
Method of I Deposit Ac	count	Enclosed Deposit Acco	<del></del>
Enter for payı		additional fees can be charged to the ac Account Number:	count.) # 011,156
	Authori	zation to charge additional fees:	Yes 🛛 No 🗌
Statement and			
To the best attached co indicated h	opy is a true copy of the	belief, the foregoing information e original document. Charges to d	is true and correct and any leposit account are authorized, as
maioatea n	· <del>· · · · · · · ·</del>	$\mathcal{M}$	<b>/</b>
Gary R. Jarosik		- Jan V	September 6, 2001
Name of Person	on Signing	Signatule	Date
		\ \	1

PATENT REEL: 012156 FRAME: 0780 FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Part	T	Mark if additional names of conv	
Enter additional Co	Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)	Louis S. Jansky		Month Day Year  02 08 1988
Name (line 2)		The second secon	
(IIII E)			Execution Date
			Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Avram S. Grossman		02 08 1988
Name (line 2)			
Name (line 2)			Execution Date
			Month Day Year
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party(i	es)	Mark if additional nam	es of receiving parties attached
Enter additional Re	·	LJ Wark II additional Half	es of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)			П <i>к</i> должно на постана
riame (mio i)			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not
Name (me 2)			domiciled in the United States, an appointment
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *		The state of the s	of a domestic
Address (line 1)			representative is attached. (Designation must be
			a separate document from
Address (line 2)			Assignment.)
Address (line 3)			
	City	State/Country	Zip Code
Name (line 1)	4-40-40-40-40-40-40-40-40-40-40-40-40-40		
realine (inic 1)			☐ If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving
N (1) (2)			party is not
Name (line 2)			domiciled in the United States, an appointment
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	of a domestic
Address (line 1)			representative is attached. (Designation must be
			a separate document from
Address (line 2)			Assignment.)
Address (line 3)			
Address (iiie o)	City	State/Country	Zip Code
Application Nu	mber(s) or Patent Numbe	er(s) Mark if addition	nal numbers attached
= =		ntent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH n	
	t Application Number(s)		atent Number(s)
I			1

Atty Docket 87290

## **ASSIGNMENT**

RECORDED PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Serial No. 127,999
Filed: December 2, 1987

FEB 2 1 1990

	THEU: DECEMBER					2 1 1771
					ot and sufficiency whereof	are hereby
	acknowledged, <u>we</u>	hereby assign to			'Assignee''), presently	residing at
	(or) a corporation of <u>tl</u>	ne State of	Delaware	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	having its principal place of			Suite J.	Tustin, Calife	ornia
	92680			•	l assigns, the entire righ	
	interest in the United States DEVICE	s in <u>our</u> i			RSAL REMOTE C	
	and in the application for			-	us on the h we may file, eithe	,
	jointly with another on said in on any of the said application	invention or improvem	ent, and in any and all	Letters Patent of the I		•
	We hereby authoriz ELECTRONICS,	•			nt to said <u>UNIVER</u>	SAL
		ze and request the atte	orneys of record in said		t in this Assignment the	filing date
	We warrant Ol this assignment; and We interest herein assigned.				med, and to have the rig ments, licenses or other r	
	assigns to execute any and a thereto, and any necessary application for the reissue, Assignee, its successors, legal	Il divisional, continuat oath or declaration extension or reexamina representatives and as	ion, renewal or re-exau or supplemental oath tion of any Letters Pat signs may deem necess	mination applications or declaration or a ent that may be gran ary or expedient; and	ffidavait relating thereto ted upon said application for said consideration <u>v</u>	provements o, and any n, that said ve
	further agree upon the requ any division thereof, or Lett cooperate to the best of Oli and executing the prelimina	ters Patent issued ther 12 ability with said As	eon, becoming involve signee, its successors, le	ed in Interference, or egal representatives an	in a request for re-exam ad assigns in the matters o	ination, to f preparing
	re-examination proceedings affirmative acts to obtain sa	, and for said consider aid Letters Patent, and	ration, <u>we</u> furt to vest all rights then	her agree to perform ein hereby conveyed	n, upon such requests, a in the said Assignee, its	any and all successors,
	legal representatives and assigns to representatives and assigns to would have been held and e	to the end of the term	for which said Letters	Patent may be grant	ed as fully and entirely a	is the same
	infringement, and for said assigns the entire right, title	consideration WE	_ hereby also assign t	o said Assignee, its :	successors, legal represen	tatives and
	right to claim priority from . Convention for the Protection	on of Industrial Proper	ty or other multination	nal convention for an		r industrial
	design application filed in a property and/or under any be required to be executed	internal priority legisla	tion of representatives	and assigns to execu	te any and all document	s that shall
	Registration or Industrial D necessary to vest title in sai	esign Registration ther	efor including the pro	secution thereof, and	to execute any and all	documents
	Assignee.		054	<i></i> ,		
	WITNESS, <u>our</u> ry; and for said $\propto$ ther agree upon the	onsideration, v	ve	Harvey K	, 1988.	_ (SEAL) _ (SEAL)
_	its successors, leg	_		Jan E	Jana Ry	(SEAL)
					PAIENI	

**RECORDED: 09/11/2001** 

**REEL: 012156 FRAME: 0782**